
CHAPTER 8
VETERANS — REPORTING OF AWARDS OF POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION CREDITS

H.F. 205

AN ACT modifying reporting requirements relating to veterans attending postsecondary
educational institutions.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 260C.14, subsection 24, paragraph b, Code 2015, is amended to read
as follows:
b. For purposes of this subsection, “veteran”means a veteran as defined in section 35.1 or a

member of the reserve forces of the United States or the national guard as defined in section
29A.1 who has served at least one year of the member’s commitment and is eligible for or
has exhausted federal veterans education benefits under 38 U.S.C. ch. 30, 32, 33, or 36 or 10
U.S.C. ch. 1606 or 1607, respectively.

Sec. 2. Section 261.9, subsection 1, paragraph i, subparagraph (2), Code 2015, is
amended to read as follows:
(2) For purposes of this paragraph, “veteran” means a veteran as defined in section 35.1

or a member of the reserve forces of the United States or the national guard as defined in
section 29A.1 who has served at least one year of the member’s commitment and is eligible
for or has exhausted federal veterans education benefits under 38 U.S.C. ch. 30, 32, 33, or 36
or 10 U.S.C. ch. 1606 or 1607, respectively.

Sec. 3. Section 262.9, subsection 38, paragraph b, Code 2015, is amended to read as
follows:
b. For purposes of this subsection, “veteran”means a veteran as defined in section 35.1 or a

member of the reserve forces of the United States or the national guard as defined in section
29A.1 who has served at least one year of the member’s commitment and is eligible for or
has exhausted federal veterans education benefits under 38 U.S.C. ch. 30, 32, 33, or 36 or 10
U.S.C. ch. 1606 or 1607, respectively.

Approved March 5, 2015
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